

**PROJECT NO. 2022-722
CAPITAL PROJECT NO. 3428
VARIOUS CITYWIDE DRAINAGE AND
ANCILLARY INFRASTRUCTURE IMPROVEMENTS
PHASE 1
CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, LA
BID DATE: MAY 16, 2023**

SUMMARY OF BIDS

BIDDER	TOTAL BID
HICKS ENTERPRISES, INC.	<u>\$232,550.00</u>
McMANUS CONSTRUCTION, LLC	<u>\$238,391.00</u>
R. D. SPELL, INC.	<u>\$281,165.00</u>
R. CLOUD CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	<u>\$300,260.00</u>

BIDS RECEIVED 5/16/2023 AT 2:45 P.M.											
IN CITY HALL, LAKE CHARLES, LA											
WORKING DAYS: 70											
PROJECT NO. 2022-722 (CAPITAL PROJECT NO. 3428)											
VARIOUS CITYWIDE DRAINAGE AND ANCILLARY INFRASTRUCTURE IMPROVEMENTS											
PHASE 1											
CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, LA											
BID TABULATION											
				HICKS ENTERPRISES		McMANUS		R. D. SPELL		R. CLOUD CONST.	
				INC.		CONSTRUCTION, LLC		INC.		CO., INC.	
ITEM	UNIT	QTY.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
1.	L.S.	1	Mobilization - Bancroft Location	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
2.	L.S.	1	Mobilization - Heard Location	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
3.	L.S.	1	Mobilization - Doolan Location	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
4.	L.S.	1	Mobilization - Fitzenreiter Location	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
5.	L.S.	1	Mobilization - Opal & Yorkshire Location	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
6.	L.S.	1	Temporary signs & barricades - Bancroft Location	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
7.	L.S.	1	Temporary signs & barricades - W. Prien Lake Rd. & Heard Location	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
8.	L.S.	1	Temporary signs & barricades - Doolan & W. 18th St. Location	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
9.	L.S.	1	Temporary signs & barricades - Fitzenreiter Location	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00
10.	L.S.	1	Temporary signs & barricades - Opal & Yorkshire Location	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
11.	Ton	150	Crushed concrete for maintenance, full depth backfill up to base or as directed by Engineer (Haul Tickets)	\$ 60.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 9,300.00
12.	Ton	75	#57 or #610 maintenance limestone for aggregate shoulders, pipe bedding or as directed by Engineer (Haul Tickets)	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 7,350.00
13.	L.F.	280	Full depth concrete (8" thick or less) or asphalt & base sawing	\$ 16.00	\$ 4,480.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 3,640.00
14.	S.Y.	300	Remove existing hard-surfaced pavement as shown on plans	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 10,500.00
15.	S.Y.	310	6" thick compacted stone base under new roadways, driveways including geotextile fabric	\$ 75.00	\$ 23,250.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 8,370.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 10,850.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 13,330.00
16.	S.Y.	185	6" thick reinf. concrete pvmt. for roadways, driveways, Type B	\$ 100.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 16,650.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 29,600.00
17.	S.Y.	115	8" thick reinf. concrete pvmt. for roadways, Type B	\$ 115.00	\$ 13,225.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 12,880.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 14,375.00	\$ 176.00	\$ 20,240.00
18.	Ton	6	Hot mix asphalt for pavement of roadways	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,600.00
19.	Each	5	New CB-01 drop inlets, grill cover, incl. tying in existing drainage pipe with concrete collars when required	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 24,000.00
20.	Each	3	New "Enlarged" CB-01 drop inlets, grill cover incl. tying in existing drainage pipe with concrete collar when required	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 29,700.00
21.	Each	1	New CB-02 drop inlet, grill cover incl. tying in existing drainage pipe with concrete collars when required	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 10,600.00
22.	Each	1	New CB-06 curb inlet	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 10,200.00
23.	Each	1	Reconstruct exist catch basin with new ADA frame & grate & tie-in new drainage	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
24.	L.F.	112	15" dia. RCP incl. fabric wrap & sand bedding	\$ 75.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,960.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 12,320.00
25.	L.F.	16	18" dia. RCP incl. fabric wrap & sand bedding	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 1,664.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 3,440.00
26.	L.F.	84	24" dia. RCP incl. fabric wrap & sand bedding	\$ 110.00	\$ 9,240.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 10,248.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 10,080.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 13,440.00
27.	L.F.	72	30" dia. RCP incl. fabric wrap & sand bedding	\$ 130.00	\$ 9,360.00	\$ 147.00	\$ 10,584.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 16,200.00
28.	Each Collar	2	Excavate & expose drainage structure as required & install 6" wide concrete collars in accordance with plans	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00
29.	Each Collar	4	Excavate & expose drainage structure as required & install 12" wide concrete collars in accordance with plans	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00
30.	Each	2	Clean, grout & seal existing catch basins (at pipe penetrations, bottom corners, etc.)	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00
31.	Each	1	Tie in new 15" RCP into exist drop inlet incl. concrete collar	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
32.	L.F.	200	Regrade & reshape existing ditch to drain to new drop inlet (Bancroft, Fitzenreiter & Heard Locations)	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00
33.	L.F.	10	8" D.I. polylined sewer pipe, fittings, Fernco Strong-Back couplings for sewer main	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00

BIDS RECEIVED 5/16/2023 AT 2:45 P.M.											
IN CITY HALL, LAKE CHARLES, LA											
WORKING DAYS: 70											
PROJECT NO. 2022-722 (CAPITAL PROJECT NO. 3428)											
VARIOUS CITYWIDE DRAINAGE AND ANCILLARY INFRASTRUCTURE IMPROVEMENTS											
PHASE 1											
CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, LA											
BID TABULATION											
				HICKS ENTERPRISES		McMANUS		R. D. SPELL		R. CLOUD CONST.	
				INC.		CONSTRUCTION, LLC		INC.		CO., INC.	
ITEM	UNIT	QTY.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
34.	L.S.	1	Tree root trimming as required by licensed arborist	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
35.	C.Y.	200	Type 'E' lime-treated material for drainage pipe trench backfill in accordance with plans, truck measure (Haul Tickets)	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00
36.	S.Y.	550	Furnish & install hydroseeding	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,200.00
37.	S.F.	900	Furnish & install sod	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,600.00
38.	L.S.	1	Furnish & install temporary erosion control	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
			TOTAL AMOUNT BID		\$ 232,550.00		\$ 238,391.00		\$ 281,165.00		\$ 300,260.00
			BID GUARANTY	5% Bid Bond		5% Bid Bond		5% Bid Bond		5% Bid Bond	